
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF 

ERIC J. SEVERSON, Sheriff 

515 W. Moreland Blvd. 
Box 1488 
Waukesha, WI 53187 

Waukesha County Jail 
Box 0217 
Waukesha, WI 53 I 87 

Waukesha County Huber 
1400 No1thview Road 
Waukesha, WI 53188 

WE ONLY ACCEPT CASH OR CHECK- NO CREDIT OR DEBIT CARDS 

Civil Process Service Fee: $60.00 - Up to 3 attempts for 1 person/business at 1 address 
$30,00 - Up to 3 attempts for each additional person at same address 

Civil Process Service Fee Out of State: $61.00 - Up to 3 attempts for 1 person/business at 1 address 
$31.00 - Up to 3 attempts for each additional person at same 
address 

Writ of Replevin: $360.00 + Bond- Up to 3 attempts 
Writ of Replevin (Vehicle): $360.00 - Up to 3 attempts, no bond needed if VIN# and description 

provided 
Write of Execution: $375.00 + Bond 

Write of Execution: 
for 2X the amount of Judgment -VIN #'s MUST be on bond 
$75.00 for making a demand for money 

Execution Against Property: Fee Determined by Captain or Lieutenant 

Writ of Eviction/Restitution: 
Apartment: $1,060.00 or $360.00 and a Letter of Authority from a bonded moving company 
House: $1,560.00 or $360.00 and a Letter of Authority from a bonded moving company 
Business: $2,060.00 (and up) or $360.00 and a Letter of Authority 

Writ of Assistance: 

$1,560.00 (and up) Depending on the size of house 

$1,500.00 TO HIRE EAGLE MOVERS / (1,000 SQUARE FEET OR LESS= $1,000) 

**** ATTENTION: PLEASE NOTE **** 
THE ABOVE FEES ARE AN ESTIMATED DEPOSIT 

YOU MAY BE BILLED FOR ANY ADDITIONAL FEES INCURRED 

ALL FEES ARE PREPAY 

PLEASE INCLUDE A SELF ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE 

262-548-7151 Q!: 262-548-7152

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 8:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M. 

An Accredited Law Enforcement Agency 

Revised 09 /24 /2025 

Administration: 262-548-7126 Records: 262-548-7156 Process: 262-548-7 I 51 Jail: 262-548-7170 Huber: 262-548-7181 Fax: 262-548-7887 


